-ORM No. 884-0 NL	NOTICE OF DEF	ULT AND ELECTION	DN TO SELL-Oregon Trust Dood Series.	Page 13756
19 9	AFR 15	P1:57		();
		-	NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL	
Refei	ence is ma	de to that c	ertain trust deed made by DONR. CAM	PBELL
in favor of	ASP	The The	ITZE CO. EST	
dated AC KGA	GYST MATH	/ 9, Count	$\frac{11 - 4}{257} = \frac{10}{25} =$	nortgage records of CR94 or as
			reption No. 2.5.63.2. (indicate which), covering the follow ntioned county and state, to-wit:	wing described real

Lots 11 thru 18, and Lots 20, 22 and 25 Block 1; Lots 12 thru 15 and Lots 18, 20 and 21 and Lots 25 thru 29 and Lots 33, 36 and 37, Lots 45 thru 47 inclusive, Block 2; Lot 7, Block 4, BLEY-WAS HEIGHTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Lots 6 thru 8, Block 1; Lot 4 Block 2; Lots 1, 6, 7, 10, 13 and Lots 20 and 21 Block 5; Lots 2 thru 7 and Lot 9, Block 6; FIRST ADDITION TO BLEY- WAS HEIGHTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor trustee have been made except is recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above-described real property is situated, lurther, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, or by the successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

PAYMENTS DUE FOR JANUMAY FEBRUARY & MARCH THE 20th OF FRAM HONNY AT & 1,19182 OR TEAL \$3575 02

By reason of the default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed immediately due and payable, those sums being the following, to wit: Ω_{c}

AS DE 1-141	-99 OF # 156,73288 TOGATHER TH INTERST	i-
	17 OF TO 6, 132 - 106 MATCHINA INTERST	0E
\$ 1,41441	PLUS COSTS AND FEES	

RAY WEST SAIL HENLEY ROOD	NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL BOIND CAMP BELL 4932 SUNNY VIEW R. N.E. SALEN, OR 97305 Granter ASPEN TITLE CO. S25 MAIN ST KLAMPTH FALLS. 97601 Trustee	SPACE RESERVED FOR PECORDER 5 USE	STATE OF OREGON, County of. ss I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the of. day of 19. at o'clock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. or or as fee/file/instru- rient/nucrofilm/reception No. or Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Witnesd.
	Aftior recording return to (Nome, Address, Zip): RAY WEST S711 HENLEY ROAD KLAMATH FALLS, OR. 97603		-

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of the default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose the trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successor in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by the trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

The sale will be held at the hour of 1.01220'clock, A. M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110 on September 8, 1997, et the following place: CCUTY ADMINISTIC COPICES SOS HAIN STORE in the City of KCAMATH FAUS. County of KCAMATH FAUS. County of KCAMATH FAUS.

Other than as shown of record, neither the beneficiary nor the trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

GRANTORS

37.5

DON R. CAMPBILL 4932 SUNDYUIDO Rol. N.E. SAZON, CIR 97305

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying the sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, it any.

			·····	
DATED 4-15	, 19.99	\sim	- Me	,)
		Frustee	Beneficiary	(state which)
	STATE OF OREGON, Cou	inty of Klang	Hh Jss	
i	This instrument was byk	acknowledged before m DeST	e on (2.43	, 19. <u>9. 9</u> . 9.
	This instrument was	acknowledged before m	eon	
-	by			
DEE NOT MY COLMISSION	OFFICIAL SEAL BEIE K. BERGENER ARY PUBLIC - OREGON MMISSION NO. 048807 NEPPIRES DEC. 17, 1999	Dulike	e K Beigene Notary expires 12-17 55	
STATE OF OREGON : COUNT	Y OF KLAMATH: ss.			
Filed for record at request of	RAY WEST A.D. <u>1999</u> at 1:57 MORTGAGES	o'clock ^P M	and duly recorded in Vist	hday
ΈΕ \$15.00 cc.50		by Jug	Linda Smile County C utle Minter	`lerk